

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23575/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2010 in SA No.1036/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from  
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. Nos.8-13 (Applications for substitution of deceased respondent  
nos.6 & 9 and c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from  
filing death certificate)

Date: 10/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the defect in the substitution applications be removed  
within two weeks from today, failing which the substitution  
applications shall stand dismissed.

List the matters thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)

| Assistant Registrar