

^

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23575/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2010 in SA No.1036/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
substitution appln., substitution of deceased respondent, permission to
file addl. documents, and with prayer for interim relief)

[I.A. Nos. 10 and 13 are for Exemption from filing Death Certificate]

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
RR-1-3 Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

RR-7 & 8 Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete on legal representatives of respondent
Nos. 6 and 9.
Petitioners are given liberty to serve them dasti also.
List the matter after the service is complete.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|