

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Filza Moonis,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the Lr. Nos. 2,5 & 6 of the deceased respondent No.6 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 21.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar