

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.6 within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent Nos. 2 and 5 of the deceased respondent No.6 within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that one of the petitioners has expired. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased petitioner.

List again on 30.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar