

IA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/201

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Sugodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Lovely Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. K. Subbarao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed that the petitioner has expired and accordingly time is sought for to bring the Lrs. Of deceased petitioner on record. Four weeks time is granted to do the needful.

In respect of rest of the respondents, learned Counsel for the petitioner to comply the order dated 21.01.2015. As prayed for, appropriate application for substituted service by way of publication in respect of Lr. Nos. 2, 5 & 6 of deceased Respondent No. 6 be filed within four weeks.

Post the matter again on 23.07.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.04
12:25:51 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY

Registrar

JG