

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substituted service and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 23/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an I.A.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said I.A.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.24
17:00:41 IST
Reason:

.....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the proof of paper publication whereafter no further extension shall be given.
List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23575/2011

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substituted service and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 23/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an I.A.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said I.A.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.24
17:00:41 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.8

-2-

.....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the proof of paper publication whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB