

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO (SINCE DIED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and substitution of deceased petitioner and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 30/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Lovely Kumari Singh,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.1. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB