

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 15/2015, I.A. 16/2015 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23575/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2010
in SA No. 1036/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature, Andhra
Pradesh at Hyderabad)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO (SINCE DIED) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substitution of deceased petitioner and condonation of delay
in filing substitution application)

Date : 09/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 7 & 8 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, A.O.R.

For RR Nos. 1-3 Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, A.O.R.

Fro RR 1,3,s10,11,15
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER