

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2010 in SA No. 1036/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application, exemption from filing death certificate and exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents and substitution of deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,AOR  
  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory application nos. 8 to 13 of 2014 are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that it is not necessary to file any rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, pleadings shall be deemed to be complete.

Learned counsel for the parties state, that hearing of the matter is likely to take some time.

Post for hearing after eight weeks on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS