

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2010  
in SA No. 1036/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file addl. documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, circulated by  
the learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking time on account  
of personal difficulty to file additional documents, the matter  
is adjourned for two weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER