

jITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23575/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2010  
in SA No. 1036/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at  
Hyderabad)

T. RAMALINGESWARA RAO (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

N. MADHAVA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Ms. K.Radha,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala )  
Court Master